	-41				
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORI (Rev. 10/02)	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMI: NT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	S ONLY Docket No.: 524941/0015				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Satoshi Shinada; Yasuto Sakai; Tomio Yokoyama;	Name: Seiko Epson Corporation				
Kazuhiro Hashii; Atsuhiko Takeuchi; Kazumasa Harada	Internal Address;				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🍱 Yes 🍱 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger					
🖫 Security Agreement 🖼 Change of Name	Street Address: 4-1. Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome				
	Shinjuku-ku				
Guiei					
6/12/03; 6/13/03; 6/19/03; 6/3/03;	City: Tokyo State: Japan Zip:				
Execution Date: _7/10/03; 7/7/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🌉 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	,				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/400,107					
Additional numbers at	 tached? ⊑w Yes Komin No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:	- William				
Name: Lawrence Rosenthal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{2}\)				
Internal Address. Streenly & Streenly & Lavour I I D	☐ Enclosed				
Internal Address: <u>Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP</u>	图: Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane					
	19-4709				
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10038</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregiging information is true and correct and any attached copy					
is a true copy of the original document.	all Scharle.				
David L. Schaeffer Name of Person Signing	Signature July 23, 2003 Date				
Reg., No. 32, 716 Total number of pages including cove					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

700037492

ASSIGNMENT OF US NON PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

Attorney Ref.		
Client Ref.	F0:8068US00/TP	_
JP Atty. Ref.	SE0087US	

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt transfer(s) unto:

[4-1, N:	ipson Corporatio Ishi-Shinjuku 2 Iu-ku, Tokyo, Ja	zchoma					
<u> </u>							_,
<u></u>					_		
after decidented 1/							
n and all applications.	SSIGNEE") the enti.	re right, title and interes	t for the United :	States of An	nerica as di	efined in 35 L	LS C 100 :-
n and all application	SSIGNEE") the enti- ons including any and 	re right, title and interes d all divisions, continuat	t for the United tions, substitutes	States of An i, and reissu	nerica as di ues thereof;	efined in 35 L and all resul	J.S.C. 100, in Iting patents,
n and all application	-				les thereof;	efined in 35 L and all resul	J.S.C. 100, in Iting patents,
n and all application	-	re right, title and interes d all divisions, continuat			les thereof;	efined in 35 L and all resul	J.S.C. 100, in Iting patents,
	A F	PRINTING APPARATUS	AND INK CAI	RTRIDGE T	Jes thereof; 	and all resul	J.S.C. 100, in lting patents,
h the undersigned	A F		AND INK CAI	RTRIDGE T	Jes thereof; 	and all resul	J.S.C. 100, in lting patents,
the undersigned	A F	PRINTING APPARATUS	AND INK CAI	RTRIDGE T	Jes thereof; 	and all resul	J.S.C. 100, in lting patents,

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) its (their) US attorney of record to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

	<u>INVENTORS</u> サイン	<u>DATE SIGNED</u> 日付
l.): Name:	Satishi Shinada Satoshi SHINADA	June 12, 2003
2); Name;	<u>Yasuto Sokai</u> Yasuto SAKA[June 13, 2003
3): Name:	Tomin Yokoyama Tomio YOKOYAMA	June 19, 2003
4): Name:	Kazuhiro HASHII	3. June 2003
5); Name:	Attuhiko Takenchio Atsuhiko TAKEUCHI	10. July. 2003
6): Name:	Kazumasa Harada Kazumasa HARADA	7. July . 2003
7): Name:		
8):		
Name: 9):		
Name:		

PATENT REEL: 013824 FRAME: 0067 7/23/2003 18:30 FAX STROOCK ☑ 002

Docket No. 524941/0015

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants: Satoshi Shinada, et al. Group Art Unit: 2861

Application No.: 10/400,107 Examiner: Not Yet Known

Filed: March 26, 2003

For: PRINTING APPRATUS AND INK CARTRIDGE THEREFOR

Date: July 23, 2003

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE (37 C.F.R. § 1.8)

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Sir:

I hereby certify that the following correspondence:

Form PTO-1595 (1 pg); Assignment of Application (1 pg)

is being transmitted by facsimile to the United States Patent and Trademark Office in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 1.8 on the following date: July 23, 2003

David L. Schaeffer

ne Of Person Signing this Certificate)

 $\rho_{\rm M} \sim \rho_{\rm M} \sim \rho_{\rm M}$

(Signature)

SSL-DOCS1 1361265 v1

PATENT REEL: 013824 FRAME: 0068

STROOCK

FACSIMILE

DATE

July 23, 2003

documents.

то	COMPANY NAME	FAX NO.	PHONE NO.
Assignment Recordation Services	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	(703) 306-5995	(703) 308-4357
TOTAL NO. OF PACES	4		
FROM	David L. Schaeffer		·
SENDER'S FAX NO.	212-806-7677		1
SENDER'S PHONE NO.	212-806-6677		
SENDER'S EMAIL	DSCHAEFFER@stroock.co	111	
ROOM NO.	3869		
ATTORNEY NO.	3551		
CLIENT/MATTEL NAME			
CLIENT/MATTER NO.	524941/0015		
MESSAGE			
	Following this page pleas	e find Assignme	ent Recordation

CONFIDENTIAL

The information contained in this facsimile is privileged and confidential, and is intended only for the use of the individual named above and others who have been specially authorized to receive such. If the recipient is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any discemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, or if any problems occur with this transmission, please notify us by telephone at 212-806-6102.

STROOCK & STROOCK & LAVAN LLP . NEW YORK . LOS ANGELES - MIAMI

REEL: 013824 FRAME: 0069